# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Apurva N. Mody	07/28/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.
Street Address:	65 Spit Brook Road
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03061

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12342485

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: Patents@VernMaine.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Rardin

Address Line 1: Vern Maine and Associates, PO Box 3445
Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-3445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20070066-IRAD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Rardin

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022103 FRAME: 0081

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received, Aparva N. Mody, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, does hereby sell and assign for myself and my heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

#### SPECTRUM SENSING FUNCTION FOR COGNITIVE RADIO APPLICATIONS

	States Patent therefor, identified by Ducket No. 20070066 of the
Company, and executed on even date herewith	h, or if not so executed, was: (a) executed on
or; b) filed on 10 103108 with Serial No	o. 121342485 , and all divisions and continuations
thereof, and all Patents which may be granted the	erefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all my
	s that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign
	International Convention based on the said application and the right
	etters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents
on said invention or resulting the afrom to said (	Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have
full might so to do and arms that I will armound	cate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me
	proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue
	n, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when
required to do so, and generally do everything re-	asonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent pro	otection for said invention in all countries.
Signed at MERPIMACK, Nh this_	28th day of JULY 2008
	The state of the s
Apurva N. Mody	1215 Pawtucket Blvd, Unit 42, Lowell, MA 01854 Residence Address
State of )	
County of ss	
county of	
On this day of 2009	before me appeared Apurva N. Mody, known to me or providing
	bed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she
•	
acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	uccu.
My commission expires:	N.A. D. Ll'-(T. w' Call D
	Notary Public/Justice of the Peace
· ·	

TUL-28-2008 II:41 Nail Valence incris

RECORDED: 01/14/2009 REEL: 022103 FRAME: 0082